and bank balances deemed adequate by the Management Committee to fund the

Association’s activities.  It places its cash with creditworthy institutions.

(ii) Credit risk

The Association has minimal exposure to credit risks due to the nature of its activities.

As at the date of this report, major receivables have been collected.

(iii) Interest rate risk

Changes in interest rates do not have a material impact on the Association as it does not

have any interest-bearing liabilities.

The responsibility for managing the above risks is vested in the Management Committee.

Fair value

As at 31 March 2011, the carrying amounts of all financial assets and liabilities approximated

their fair values.

16. Comparative figures

The financial statements for the financial year ended 31 March 2010 were audited by a firm of

auditors other than Messrs Fiducia LLP.  The audit opinion issued for the financial statements for

the financial year ended 31 March 2010 was unqualified.

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to current year’s

presentation.

As previously

stated Reclassification As restated

Cash and bank balances 423,125 (2,179) 420,946

Receivables, deposits and prepayment 6,523 2,179 8,702

Incoming resources 340,339 36,509 376,848

Resources expended 286,317 97,261 383,578

17. Authorisation of financial statements

These financial statements were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the

Management Committee on